Whistler Olympic Park Launches 2026 Teck Coast Cup Series 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
January 5, 2026 

Vancouver, BC – Hollyburn Cross Country Ski Club hosted the Teck Coast Cup #1 and the BC Winter Games Trials 
(for Zones 3, 4 & 5) at Whistler Olympic Park on Sunday, January 4, 2026. One hundred seventy-two participants 
(172), aged 4 to 69, braved the pouring rain to take part in the classic-technique interval-start race. They 
represented the Hollyburn Cross Country Ski Club (North Vancouver), Sea to Sky Nordic Ski Club (Squamish), 
Whistler Nordic Ski Club, Spud Valley Nordic Ski Club (Pemberton) and Bulkley Valley Cross Country Ski Club